1
®
DAC7624/7625
12-Bit Quad Voltage Output
DIGITAL-TO-ANALOG CONVERTER
International Airport Industrial Park  •  Mailing Address: PO Box 11400, Tucson, AZ 85734  •  Street Address: 6730 S. Tucson Bl vd., Tucson, AZ  85706  •  Tel: (520) 746-1111  •  Twx: 910-952-1111
Internet: http://www.burr-brown.com/  •  FAXLine: (800) 548-6133 (US/Canada Only)  •  Cable: BBRCORP  •  Telex: 066-6491  •  FA X: (520) 889-1510  •  Immediate Product Info: (800) 548-6132
® DAC7624

changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MAXIMUM
MAXIMUM DIFFERENTIAL SPECIFICATION PACKAGE
LINEARITY LINEARITY TEMPERATURE DRAWING
PRODUCT ERROR (LSB) ERROR (LSB) RANGE PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
DAC7624P ±2 ±1 –40°C to +85°C 28-Pin Plastic DIP 215
DAC7624U ±2 ±1 –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SOIC 217
DAC7624PB ±1 ±1 –40°C to +85°C 28-Pin Plastic DIP 215
DAC7624UB ±1 ±1 –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SOIC 217
DAC7625P ±2 ±1 –40°C to +85°C 28-Pin Plastic DIP 215
DAC7625U ±2 ±1 –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SOIC 217
DAC7625PB ±1 ±1 –40°C to +85°C 28-Pin Plastic DIP 215
DAC7625UB ±1 ±1 –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SOIC 217
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.